A/D 581.40

09/581026

52**6 Rec**'d PGT/PTO

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 06-29-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

																			l				ŀ	
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	---	--

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents thereof.

101392674

thed original documents or copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Bernt Th. WALTHER and Chunjun J. RONG

Name:

AQUA BIO TECHNOLOGY AS

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Street Address:

N - 5640

Eikelandsosen, NORWAY

581026

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: May 16, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the

application is: May 16, 2000

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor

745 South 23rd Street

Arlington, VA 22 06/13/2000 WCLAYBRO 00000184 09581026 VA 22202

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

involved: One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lauren Terry Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT

REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

		Bernt Th. WALTHER	
		Chunjun J. RONG	
(1-5) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		
		3)	-
		4)	
		5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ rations paid to each of the undersigned, the under	
		ssign, transfer and set over to	ragissu agree(s) to assign, and noticely uces
(6) In	sert name of Assignee		
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	7) N-5640 EIKELANDSOSEN, 1	NORWAY
		hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entir	re right, title and interest for the United
		tates, its territories, dependencies and possessions atent and any Letters Patent which may be grante	s, in the invention, and all applications for
	and administration of		•
In	sert Identification of vention, such as Title,	PROCEDURE FOR EXTRACTION FLUID FROM ATLANTIC SALMO	ON Foreign Application or
	ue Number or Foreign oplication Number		Cais No
		or which the undersigned has (have) executed an a f America	application for patent in the United States
	sert Daw of Signing of	May 16, 200	00
(9) In:		91 OII	
A	oplication	,	
<i>A</i> (10) divisi	Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications (10) U.S. application Serial Number	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the
divisii Assig concessible: State ting to ceedii the Usigner hereisident corda	Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications in the may deem necessary or experiment this application or continuous continu	It is thereof, and will, upon request, but without extended and will, upon request, but without exist and will, upon request, but without exist and will, upon request, but without exist and request of and will, upon request, but without exist thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or divisions or continuest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any agree int(s) the firm of the power of th	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared perate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal protents to issue any and all Letters Patents of nuing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest between the conflict herewith. To insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
divisii Assig concessible: State ting to ceedii the Usigner hereisident corda	1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications of the may deem necessary or experiment this application or conin obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement in a state of the invention and improvement in a state of the entire in a stigned, and that he has (the first of the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, adminimized in the second of the entire, and in witness whereof, executed.	It is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will not execute to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will not execute to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will not execute to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will not execute and the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will not execute and the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and the Assignee or representatives it is th	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared perate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. It to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
divisii Assig concessible: State ting to ceedii the Usigner hereisident corda	1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications in the may deem necessary or experiment this application or continuous con	It is thereof, and will, upon request, but without extended and will, upon request, but without existence and will not executed and will not execute, any agree that is the firm of the power	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared perate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. It to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
divisii Assig concessible: State ting to ceedii the Usigner hereii identi corda benef	1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications of the may deem necessary or experiment this application or conin obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement in a part of the invention and improvement in assigned agree of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby in assigned, and that he has (the first of the invention and improvement in assigned, and that he has (the first of the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed the control of the	It is thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives to thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives to thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives to thereof, and will, upon request, but without excommunicate to the Assignee or representatives to the application or any division or divisions or contrest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any agree of the firm of the power of the power of the firm of the power of the firm of the power of the power of the power of the power of the firm of the power o	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared perate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. It to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
divisii Assig concessible: State ting to ceedii the Usigner hereisident corda benef	1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications are may deem necessary or experiment this application or conin obtaining evidence and goir 3) The undersigned agree(s) are more to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a linited States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the first of the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed the late of the heirs, executors, and the late of th	Ited Description Serial Number Description Serial Number Description of execute all papers necessary in connection with reof and also to execute separate assignments in execute all papers necessary in connection with sustion or division or re-issue thereof and to coop forward with such intereference. Deperform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in communicate to the Assignee or representatives it is thereof, and will, upon request, but without exploring and request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or divisions or continuest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any agree that the firm of the power by or desirable in order to comply with the rules adding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administration is trators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the lasting that the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the lasting that the necessary is the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the lasting that the necessary is the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersign	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared perate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. It to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
divisi Assig concessible: State ting is ceedi the Usigned hereis ident corda benef	Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications of the undersigned agree(s) eming this application or continuous obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a linited States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the file of the undersigned hereby a life time of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed the life of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed the life of the	Ited Description Serial Number Description of execute all papers necessary in connection with reof and also to execute separate assignments in execute all papers necessary in connection with sustion or division or re-issue thereof and to coop forward with such intereference. Deperform all affirmative acts which may be necessary with the execute all papers necessary in connection with sustion or division or re-issue thereof and to coop forward with such intereference. Deperform all affirmative acts which may be necessary with the execute and will, upon request, but without execute and will, upon request, but without executes, and request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or divisions or continuest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any agree the power of the firm of the power of the power of divisions or comply with the rules are diving upon my (our) heirs, executors, administration is tractors, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of Inventor	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared perate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. It to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
divisi Assig concessible: State ting is ceediful the Usigner hereis identicordal benefit (1) (2) (3)	Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications of the undersigned agree(s) eming this application or continuous obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a linited States resulting from see, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the file of the undersigned hereby a life time of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed the life of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed the life of the	Ited Description Serial Number Description of execute all papers necessary in connection with reof and also to execute separate assignments in execute all papers necessary in connection with sustion or division or re-issue thereof and to coop forward with such intereference. Deperform all affirmative acts which may be necessary with the execute and will, upon request, but without exist thereof, and will, upon request, but without exist thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Pater application or any division or divisions or continuest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any agree that the firm of the power by or desirable in order to comply with the rules are divisions, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of Inventor The property of the property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of Inventor The property of the property of the Inventor The property of the Inventor of Property of the Inventor The property of the Inventor of Property of the Inventor The property of the Inventor of Property of the Inventor of Property of the Inventor of Inventor The property of the Inventor of Property of the Inventor of Invento	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared perate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. It to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the
divisii Assig concessible: State ting is ceedii the Usigner hereis identicorda benefit (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)	Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications in the may deem necessary or experiment this application or continuous continu	de execute all papers necessary in connection with reof and also to execute separate assignments in edient or essential to its full protection and title in execute all papers necessary in connection with mustion or division or re-issue thereof and to coop forward with such intereference. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary with the execute and will, upon request, but without extinction or any division or divisions or continues, and hereby covenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any agree that is the firm of the power of the firm of the power of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the firm of the power of the power of the executed and will not execute, and the power of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the firm of the power of the power of the executed and will not execute. The power of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the executed and will not execute. The power of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the executed and will not execute. The power of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the executed and will not execute. The power of the executed and will not execute, any agree of the executed and will not execute.	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared because with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of nuing applications thereof to the said Asse) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. To insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for retors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ersigned name(s).
divisii Assig concessible: State ting to ceedii the Usigner hereis identicorda benefit (1) (2) (3) (4)	Alternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) conal or reissue applications in the may deem necessary or experiment this application or continuous continu	Item of the power and will not execute, any agreest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agree of the firm of the power of the firm of the power of the firm of the power of the	th the application and any continuing or connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared because with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United thereof any facts known to me (us) respectively to me (us), testify in any legal propents to issue any and all Letters Patents of muing applications thereof to the said Asset) full right to convey the entire interest element in conflict herewith. In to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for restors, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the designed name(s).

RECORDED: 06/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0223